## Junction Park State School P & C Outside School Hours Care

Fee Schedule (Effective 8 July 2024)

Email: <a href="mailto:oshc@pandcjpss.com">oshc@pandcjpss.com</a> Mobile: 0400 384 883

Before School Care Permanent	\$19.00	<ul> <li>Regular booking pattern (same days each week for a minimum of a 4-week period).</li> <li>Permanent booking requests made via email only</li> </ul>	
After School Care: Permanent	\$27.00	<ul> <li>To cancel your recurring booking permanently, 7 days (before 5:00pm) advance notice in writing via email is required with the understanding this day will not be held in the future.</li> <li>Permanent bookings are not charged on public holidays, student free days or school holidays.</li> </ul>	
Before School Care: C	asual \$22.00	<ul> <li>Occasional / one-off bookings</li> <li>Bookings made through the Xplor Home App</li> <li>To cancel your casual booking, 48 hours advance notice in writing via email.</li> </ul>	
After School Care: Cas	ual \$30.50		
Vacation Care & Student Free Days	\$61.50	<ul> <li>All Vacation Care bookings are CASUAL bookings and should be made through the Xplor Home App</li> <li>If a vacation care day is full, please send an email to waitlist your child.</li> <li>To cancel your Vacation Care booking, 7 days (before 5:00pm) advance notice in writing via email.</li> </ul>	
Vacation Care: Incursi	on \$61.50 + Plus	Plus the cost of the incursion shared amongst projected number of students attending	
Vacation Care: Excurs	ion \$61.50 + Plus	Plus the cost of the excursion shared amongst projected number of students attending	
LATE PICK-UP FE	6:00 – 6:15pm	\$20 for the first 15 minutes (PER CHILD)	
We close at 6pm, children be collected before this t	Allernison	\$15 for each 5 minutes or part thereof after 6:15pm (PER CHILD)	
UNNOTIFIED ABSEN	NCES \$5.00	<ul> <li>Parents are required to notify OSHC directly via Xplor Home App of their child's absence before 3:00pm.</li> <li>Parents will be charged \$5 for every unnotified ASC absence. Booking fees apply regardless of absence.</li> </ul>	
PAYMENT OF ACCOUNTS Direct Debit Agreement Details	<ul> <li>Statements will be viewable anytime via the Xplor Home app by the Primary Carer</li> <li>Frequency: Weekly, your payment will be the balance you owe at the end of the billing week to be paid in full.</li> <li>Debit Success Fees per transaction commission: Direct Debit \$0, Credit Card 2.86%, AMEX 5.23% (Debit Success charges these credit card fees).</li> <li>Dishonour Fee of \$20.95 applies to each attempt to process an account with insufficient funds or expired account / card details (Debit Success charges this fee not JP OSHC).</li> </ul>		
CCS DAVMENTS	Once your child has attended their first session, we will submit their enrolment with Services Australia (Centrelink). Please then log into your Centrelink account and confirm Junction Park P&C OSHC as your childcare provider. Please note that it may take a few weeks for the Centrelink fee decision.		

## **CCS PAYMENTS**

Refer to servicesaustralia.gov.au for more information and eligibility

- Centrelink fee decision.
- If your child hasn't attended OSHC for 14 weeks in a row, your CCS enrolment will cease, and a new claim will be required for future bookings.
- Each child attending an Outside School Hours Care service has 42 allowable absences from care per financial year where the CCS portion of fees can be applied, once this allocation has been used full fees will apply for any subsequent absences.
- If you have advised that your child will leave the service on a particular day, but the child does not attend on their last day/s, CCS cannot be claimed for these days.